SuperVision Partners LLC Privacy Policy 2023



Statement of Management

This privacy policy (the "Privacy Policy") is provided to you on behalf of SuperVision Partners LLC ("SuperVision"). SuperVision recognizes the responsibility of confidentiality and the requirements of safeguarding our customers' and clients' (collectively referred to herein as "Clients") confidential information. We want you to understand how we handle and use this confidential information.

Information We Collect

We do not and will not disclose your confidential information except in the following circumstances:

- > Under subpoenas or other legal process as required by law;
- > To our affiliated companies as permitted by law;
- > To other institutions with whom we have joint agreements and of whom are restricted from disclosing your personal information except as permitted by law.

Security Policy

Confidential Client information is only available to those at SuperVision who are authorized and require it to perform their job functions. SuperVision maintains multiple levels of security, both physical and electronic, in addition to these policies, to secure and comply with all applicable law, rule and regulation including but not limited to, Regulation S-P.

If you become an inactive Client, we will adhere to the privacy policies and practices described in this Privacy Policy.

Clients will be notified of any substantial changes to this Privacy Policy, the way we use and/or the way we disseminate your information.

If you have any questions concerning this Privacy Policy, please write us at:

SuperVision Partners LLC c/o Compliance Department 641 Lexington Avenue, 17th FL New York, NY 10022

Phone: (212) 257-5790

E-mail: compliance@supervisionpartners.com